RESOLUTION NO. 10-15

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Relate Spencer ON THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1975.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF S. WILSON GILLINGHAM AS A MEMBER OF THE CENTERVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, S. Wilson Gillingham has served as a Member of the Centerville Planning Commission fulfilling an unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, the said unexpired term filled by the said S. Wilson Gillingham expires on the 3rd day of August, 1975; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of S. Wilson Gillingham to the Centerville Planning Commission and his many contributions to the Community stemming from his service on said Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. S. Wilson Gillingham is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for his faithful service on the Centerville Planning Commission and his many contributions to the Community as a Member of said Board.

PASSED this 4th day of August, 1975.
PAUL C. HOY, Mayor
A. STONE, Deputy Mayor LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman
RUSSELL'E, SWEETMAN, SR., Councilman NORAE. LAKE Councilwoman
CHARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Councilman RALPH/SPENCER, JR., Councilman
CHARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Councilman RALPH SPENCER, R., Councilman
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio DARRYL K KENNING, City Manager
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <u>44</u> , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>414</u> , day of <u>August</u> , 1975.
Clerk of the Council